The following track numbers (Black) have been issued for the undermentioned horses for the season 2025-2026:

TRACK
NO.

—_
TS0 0N AW~

N L U v B R BB BB DRSPS DBRPBWWWWWWWWWDRNDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDND = = =
01N LN W — O VTN WUNPHAWNRFR,O VWU DEAWNRFREO VLW WUVEAWNREFROWOVWOWNIO WV A WD

HORSE NAME

AMALGAMATE
BUCKLEY
MAIN STREET
MISS DIOR
RIGHTEOUS
ROSALIA

SKY FORCE
THIRD AVENUE
UPPER STREET
AEROPOLI
ANNETTE

CAT WHISKERS

CHAMPAGNESUPERNOVA

CORTADO

GARTH

GLOBAL FASHION
GO FOR THE MOON
GREAT GUNS
IMPRESSIVE ANNIE
LIGHT THE WORLD
LIVEIT LOVE IT
MAGNIFICO
MANEKSHAW
MEROPI

MORANO
NOMITSI

ONLY DREAMS
PANTAZI

POLKA DOT
PYRGOS
RAFFAELLO
SABAR

STAR PRIDE
TRAKILA

ZALIA
CRISTALDO
CYRENAICA

DALI SWIRL
HAPPY MORNING
INTO THE STORM
JEAN LAFETTE
KINDRED SPIRIT
LA DOMINATE
LORD VADER
MACCHIATO
MARCOLINI
POLKI

PRINCESS PEACH
DUBAI SAFARI
WINSANGEL
WONDERFUL
AMALFITANA
BLACK EAGLE
COOL DADDY
FORTUNE WARRIOR
FRESH HOPE
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SIRE
DALI [USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
SMUGGLER'S COVE[IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
FIERO[JPN]
FIERO [JPN]
FIERO(JPN)
AMPERE[FR]

SMUGGLER COVE[IRE]

WIN LEGEND[JPN]

KINGDA KA [AUS]

WESTERN ARISTOCRAT (USA)
DALI(USA)

WIN LEGEND [JPN]

DREAM FILED[GB]
SEDGEFIELD[USA]

DREAM FILED[GB]

PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
SHIFTING POWER [GB]
DREAM FILED[GB]
DREAMFIELD[GB]
WHATSTHESCRIPT[IRE]
WELL DONE FOX[GB]
WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]
DALI [USA]

DREAMFIELD [GB]
DREAMFIELD [GB]

WESTERN ARISTOCRAT [USA]
WESTERN ARISTOCRAT [USA]
TERRITORIES

EXCELLENT ART [GB]
WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]
SAAMIDD (GB)

WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]
WELL DONE FOX[GB]

WIN LEGEND [JPN]

COUGAR MOUNTAIN[IRE]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
ARAZAN(IRE)
WHATSTHESCRIPT [IRE]
KNIGHT'S TOURJAUS]
MONDIALISTE

DALI[USA]

BE SAFE

SANUS PER AQUAM][IRE]
DREAMFIELD [GB]
SURFRIDER (IRE)
ARAZAN[IRE]

SANUS PER AQUAM][IRE]

WIN LEGEND [JPN]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
VADAMOS

EXCELLENT ART [GB]
SAAMIDD[GB]

SANUS PER AQUAM][IRE]

TOP CLASS[USA]

DAM

GOLDEN LILLY
ATHENS
MYKONOS
ALFAJER[GB]

FIRE OF DESTINY
ATHENS

HA HA TONKA(USA)
AVANT GARDE
ADULATION
HAUHAIWUNAI
OYSTER REEF [GB]
JACK IN THE CAT (USA)
FRIENDSHIP
MANNAT

BLUE MOON

SPARK OF SILVER
BLUE MOON

ALLIED CAUSE [GB]
AQUITANIA

LET THERE BE LIGHT
ONE LIFE TO LOVE
DANCE THE DREAM
FURIOSA
PANAMERA
HARMONICA
ACTUAL

INTEGRATE
WAVEBAND [GB]
JERSEY GIRL
BLAUGRANA([IRE]
STRAVELLA[IRE]
NIMFEA

SHIVALIK ARROW
NICKEL CHROME
ANAHI

ABNOBA

CYRENE

PANDORA

QUEEN OF HEARTS
LAURITA

JEUS DE DANSE[USA]
SINGING BIRD [IRE]
LUCY IN THE SKY
COPPER BRACELET
ARABICA
TERRACINA

SILKEN EYES
FESTIVAL NIGHT
CAMERON

ANGELS GLORY
SILVER BEAUTY
DARKYILA[IRE]
CLASSIC SKY
CHEMICAL ROMANCE
SCHIAVONE

VIJAY SAKHI



59
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61
62
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
&3
84
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87
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89
90
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102
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107
108
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112
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114
115
116
117
118

HIGH OPINION
INDIAN EMPRESS(F)
KING'S RETREAT
LUCKY NINE
RODRIGO

SEA OF CHARM
SEASMOKE
TRILLIONAIRE
VENENO
VINCENT VAN GOGH
ASTRAL GOLD
DRAGON'S GOLD
LIBAN
MATHANGI
MOUNTAIN GOLD
MSG FANTASY
WORDSMITH

DR DOOM
JAMAICA
MEMPHIS
OROMELO
OUTLANDER
ROYAL MEMBER
SEA WATERS
SOUL AQUARIAN
THE ARTIST
TOUSSAINT

TRES BIEN
ARTEMIS ZELDA
ASTON ROYCE
BLINKY BILL
BRAVE MAJESTY
CALL ME TRINITY
CARNATION
CLAP YOUR HANDS
CLIFFORD
ELUSIVE RANGER
EMPRESS ARTEMIS
ENDURETH
ENOLA HOLMES
EPIC PLAY
EUPHORIC
GALWAY GIRL
GOODWILL
JUNGLE CRUISE
JUST DASH
KAMET
KERRYGOLD
KING LOUIS
KYOTO

MADEMOISELLE COCO

MIDNIGHT STAR
NATURAL GRACE
NATURALLY EPIC
OVER THE LINE
PAULITE WARRIOR
SEA EAGLE

SEA LION

SURPRISE FANTASY
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STERN OPINION[USA]
TOTAL GALLERY[IRE]
LEITIR MOR[IRE]

ONE LUCY DANE[USA]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
DALI[USA]

WIN LEGEND [JPN]

MULTIDIMENSIONAL [IRE]

TENTH STAR [IRE]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
TOTAL GALLERY[IRE]
SEDGEFIELD[USA]
TOTAL GALLERY] IRE]
TENTH STAR[IRE]
FIERO[JPN]

PERFECT STRIDE[GB]
RODERIC O'CONNOR[IRE]
DREAMFIELD [GB]
TENTH STAR[IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
SEDGEFIELD[USA]

LORD ADMIRAL[USA]
SANUS PER AQUAM [IRE]
SANUS PER AQUAM [IRE]
BURATINO

RODERIC O'CONNORJIRE]
RODERIC O' CONNOR[IRE]
TENTH STAR[IRE]

FIERO

DAVID LIVINGSTON (IRE)
SAAMIDD (GB)
FIERO[JPN]

FIERO [JPN]

PHOENIX TOWER [USA]
TENTH STAR[IRE]
MULTITUDE

CHINESE WHISPER (IRE)
FIERO[JPN]

AIR SUPPORT[USA]
PLANETAIRE[GB]
DREAMFIELD[GB]
DEAUVILLE [IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
SANUS PER AQUAM [IRE]

SPEAKING OF WHICH [IRE]

PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
WIN LEGEND[JPN]
FIERO[JPN]

TENTH STAR[IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
FIERO [JPN]

TOTAL GALLERY[IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER [USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
TOTAL GALLERY (IRE)

ICE MAIDEN

INDIAN EMPRESS
BALMORAL CASTLE
INFLUENCE

RAY OF LIGHT
BLACK MAGIC WOMAN
FAVOURITE ROYAL [IRE]
LOST IN THOUGHT[GB]
ODETTA

IRISES

ASTRAL FLARE
LISA'S KITTEN [USA]
MEGARA
COLOMBIANAPRINCESS
MEGARA

SHE'S AN ACE

SEA BUBBLE

TOP ROMANCE
TOUCH MY SOUL[FR]
CINCH

SMOKIE

SLIPPERS BEST [GB]
BRAHMANI

SEA FAIREY

CROWN PRINCESS
HOBOOB [USA]

KAY ESJAY [FR]
YESTERYEAR

ABAQ [GB]

NO COMPLAINING
DANAE
INDISPENSABLE
KIMONO

NEATH

AGE OF MAGIC [USA]
JOLIE RUE [USA]
ALAMEDA
SOUTHERN FANTASY
SUPERNOVA

TOWER BRIDGE
PERFECT POLLY[GB]
COURT DANCER
ACTUAL

GLORIOSA

FOXY MANE
SYSTEMATIC
KANCHENJUNGA
KERANIA {IRE]
GEORGINA

VENUS STAR

NO COMPLAINING [IRE]
SUNSET SAIL

JAZZY JORDAN [USA]
MAJORCA

INFINITY

STAR EX

TROPICAL BLUE
TROPICAL BLUE
FAIRY FANTASY



119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

TESHA

TOGO

TRUE FAITH
TYCOONIST
VICTORIA CROSS
WINTER STAR
AABUSHAN
BLACKSTONE
CACHE
CHOPIN
CUPID'S WAY

DON'TSTOPTHEMUSIC

DUBAI PRINCESS
FALCONBRIDGE
MADRAS CHEQUE
ROMAN SPIRIT

SILK STUFF
SNOWPIERCER
SUPREME GRANDEUR
THE GENERAL

THREE LITTLE WORDS
A WINK ANNDA SMILE

ALDILA

ALL TIME LEGEND
ARETHA

BANDUK WALI
BIBURY

BORN TO BE SPOILT
CELTIC HARLEQUIN
DIAMOND GOLD
FELIX

GIMMLER

GREEN PASTURES
HERMES

HERMOD

INDIAN JACK
INGRID

ITALIAN GOLD
KARANVEER

KAY STAR
KEITARO
KSEPIMAN

MADE IN HEAVEN
MIGHTY ZO

MRS BRANDO

NO WORRY
PHENOMENAL LADY
ROYAL POWER
RUDRA

SATIVUR

STORMY OCEAN
SVIGGY

SWIFT LADY
THOUSAND WORDS
VERBANO
DELIVERANCE
VOICE OF A DREAM
XTRAVAGANT STAR
AURUM
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AIR SUPPORT[USA]
FIERO[JPN]

TOTAL GALLERY[IRE]
MULTIDIMENSIONAL[IRE]
MULTITUDE

FIERO[JPN]

SAAMIDD (GB)
PLANETAIRE [GB]
LEITIR MOR [IRE]
AMPERE [FR]

SAAMIDD (GB)

SANUS PER AQUAM [IRE]
GUSTO [GB]

AROD (IRE)

IMMORTAL STORY
GUSTO (GB)

CHINESE WHISPER (IRE)
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
DALI[USA]

TOP CLASS (USA)
WHATSTHESCRIPT [IRE]
HONOUR

RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
TOP CLASS [USA]

WIN LEGEND[JPN]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
KINGDA KA [AUS]

WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]

DALI[USA]

SIR PERCY

DALI[USA]

DAVID LIVINGSTON[IRE]
RODERIC O'CONNORJIRE]
FRENCH NAVY [GB]
GUSTO[GB]

PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
EXCELEBRATION
EXCELLENT ART[GB]
RODERIC O'CONNORJIRE]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
RODERIC O'CONNORJIRE]
KINGDA KA [AUS]
SHIFTING POWER [GB]
DEAUVILLE [IRE]
DALI[USA]

LEITIR MOR [IRE]
SHIFTING POWER [GB]
TOTAL GALLERY
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
SPEAKING OF WHICH [IRE]
KINGDA KA [AUS]

BE SAFE

ARABIAN GULF[GB]
SHIFTING POWER [GB]
PLANETAIRE[GB]
AMPERE [FR]

AIR SUPPORT[USA]
PERFECT STRIDE[GB]

GLORIOUS BEAUTY
DUMA

SOUTH LAKE
VICTORIA FALLS
VICTORIA FALLS
PRINCESS P
ELIANA
POLYDENCES
MEMORY BAY
NORTHERN MELODY [IRE]
ROSE GOLD
SONGLARK
WHISTLING STRAIT
SAFFIRE SONG

TOP CLASS
ROMANY SPIRIT (IRE)
ULTRASONIC

ICE GLACIER
SUZANNA
HALLELUJAH
OSCAR SILK [GB]
TOP CLASS[USA]
COMMON WEALTH
ANGELING

WIND OF SOUL
SKYELADY[GB]
BIDSTONE HILL
LOOMING[IRE]
PORTIA
ENCHANTED FOREST
ALACRITAS[GB]
MALAKEYE ZIBA
FEARLESS NADIA
COCCINELLA
ROMANIA
PRINCESS RUMELA
JOLIE RUE[USA]
AGE OF ELEGANCE [IRE]
STARRY EYES
STAR GODDESS
COCCINELLA
SPLASH

VANITY FAIR
DOVERS HILL
AMELIA

ALLEE BLEUE
ALEXDANRA MILLS
QUEENS GRACE
ELYSEE

FOREST FAIRY
SHERMAN OAKS
ENAKSI

LADY COLLEGE[ITY]
EKHABINSKYA
BON TON

JUST JULIE[USA]

ET VOILA

AFRICAN SKY

MISS ARAZAN
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181
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183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
198
199
200
201
202
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

AZARA

COLONEL SAAB
FLOW ME

FLYING SCOTSMAN
LAVISH GIRL
OISHIKA

TO THE STARS
BUNDLE OF CHARM
CITY OF JOY
HORUS THE GREAT

I SMELL THE DANGER

LAHINA

LINEUPANDCOLLECT

MONARCHY
NAUTICA

RAISSA

SKY HAWK
WATCH MY STRIDE
CASHALAIKA
CHILILADY
DUBAI KING
DUBAI PRINCE
FULCRUM
HONEY CAKE
JIMMY BEE
MOGAMBO
MONEYCATCHER
OH MY DARLING

OH MY SWEETHEART

QUASARTUS
SUPERIMPOSE
SUPERLATIVE
THE PRESENCE
CLEVER HANS
DANCING QUEEN
N RIFANTASY
POWER RACER
SPIRIT BAY
SPORTING TRAINER
YUVI

ZAMBEZI

DONA SIENNA
SALOME
JAHZARA
NORWEGIAN WOOD
DANCE ALONG
TORTILLA CHIP
TRUE STORY
BOOMER
TRAVELLER
ROCKET

JET

MULTIVERSE
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ARAZAN[IRE]
SEDGEFIELD [USA]
PHOENIX TOWER
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
DALI (USA)

DALI [USA]

FIERO [JPN]

EXCELLENT ART[GB]
WHATSTHESCRIPT[IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
DAVID LIVINGSTON[IRE]
TOP CLASS [USA]

DAVID LIVINGSTON[IRE]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
DANDIFIED

RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
WHATSTHESCRIPT [IRE]
WHATSTHESCRIPT [IRE]
WIN LEGEND [JPN]
WHATSTHESCRIPT[IRE]
PERFECT STRIDE [GB]
MOONLIGHT MAGIC [GB]
RODERIC O'CONNOR[IRE]
PERFECT STRIDE[GB]
MULTITUDE

AMPERE [FR]

TOP CLASS [USA]
SEDGEFIELD [USA]

SIR CECIL

QUASAR

RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
MULTITUDE

GUSTO[GB]

LORD ADMIRAL[USA]
TOP CLASS [USA]
SPEAKING OF WHICHJ[IRE]
AIR SUPPORT[USA]
CHINESE WHISPER[IRE]
EXCELLENT ART[GB]
FIERO[JPN]

SPEAKING OF WHICH [IRE]
WIN LEGEND[JPN]

WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]

WIN LEGEND [JPN]

SANUS PER AQUAM[IRE]
PLANETAIRE[GB]

MULL OF KINTYRE[USA]
DALI[USA]

MULL OF KINTYRE[USA]
QUASAR

QUASAR

SPEAKING OF WHICH [IRE]

LEONORA[IRE]
BRAHMANI

TIGRESS NOIRE
THREAD BARE[USA]
QUEEN CREDIBLE
LUCY IN THE SKY
QUEEN OF THE STARS
SKYELADY[GB]
KAIMANA[GB]
KISSED BY THE MIST[USA]
FAUSSEMENT SIMPLE [IRE]
CALLIOPE

SATWA PEARL
GOLDILOCKS

ON FLEEK

INTUITION
SHENLIYKA [FR]
FLAMINGO FAN [USA]
ABNOBA

CHILLI GIRL
HIGHLAND GHILLIE
QUAN YIN [IRE]
DEVOTED EYES
PERFORMER[GB]
SKYLIGHT EXPRESS
VERITAS

ANNIE OAKLEY
SPARK OF SILVER
HEIRLOOM

ARTUS

SORRENTO STEEL [GB]
SHE IS SPECIAL
SOUTHERN FANTASY
AVISION

CROWN VISION

ICE FANTASY

MEA CULPA
SAANGRE AZUL
MOUNT RUSHMORE
SCHOLASTIC GIANT[USA]
NAMIBIA[GER]

LA DONA

FLIGHT TO GLORY
SUNSHINE GIRL
WOODBERG
DANCER'S FAN[CAN]
MIDNIGHT DANCER
CHRISTMAS EVE
BELLA

NET HILL

TANJO

FANTASY QUEEN
MANIFOLD

The following track numbers (Green) have been issued for the undermentioned horses for the season 2025-2026:

TRACK

NO.
1

HORSE NAME

ANACAPRI (F)

AGE SEX COL

2 f DKB

SIRE
FIERO [JPN]

DAM
ANACAPRI
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UNDERSTUDY
ACTUAL(F)

AS YOU LIKE IT
BOTTICINO
DAILY EDITION(F)
IMPERIAL BLACK
LADY AYRA
LORD AVIRAJ
MUSIC DEVINE (F)
CIELO

POLL PROMISE (F)
TALLADEGA(C)
JUSTICE ANGEL (C)
DAWALISHA(F)
SCRIPT WRITER(C)
BONIS AVIBUS (C)
ASTRA(F)
EXPRESS LADY(C)
JAZZY JORDAN(F)
LATIN LOVE(F)
NEWCASTLE(C)
SEA BUBBLE(C)
SEONA

SMOKIN' HOT(F)
SAIGAR (F)

BOLD REPLY (F)
BLUEGRASS PHENOM (C)
ONE PUNCH (C)
MAHASUVI (F)
SENTIMENTAL (F)
HALAQA (F)
GOLDILOCKS (C)
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FRENCH NAVY [GB]
DREAMFIELD[GB]

TOP CLASS [USA]
DREAMFIELD[GB]
DALI[USA]

SAAMIDD [GB]

SPORTING CHANCE [GB]
SPORTING CHANCE [GB]
DALI [USA]
DREAMFIELD[GB]

DALI [USA]
DREAMFIELD[GB]

LEITIR MOR[IRE]

WELL DONE FOX[GB]
WELL DONE FOX[GB]
SPORTING CHANCE [GB]
TENTH STAR[IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
FIERO [JPN]

PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
FIERO [JPN]
PLUMATIC[GB]

FIERO [JPN]

SPORTING CHANCE [GB]
SIR CECIL

WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]
WHATSTHESCRIPT [IRE]
GUSTO [GB]

WESTERN ARISTOCRAT [USA]
WESTERN ARISTOCRAT [USA]
LEITIR MOR [IRE]

CAPRIOLE

ACTUAL

BE SURE

INKONITO

DAILY EDITION[USA]
ELIANA

ZAHOUR AL YASMEEN[GB]
GIRL WITH DREAMS
MUSIC DIVINE
OCCITAN

POLL PROMISE
TALLADEGA
JUSTICE ANGEL
DAWALISHA[IRE]
SCRIPT WRITER
BONIS AVIBUS
ASTRA

EXPRESS LADY [IRE]
JAZZY JORDAN [USA]
LATIN LOVE [IRE]
NEWCASTLE

SEA BUBBLE[USA]
KANCHENJUNGA
SMOKIN' HOT
SAIGAR

BOLD REPLY
BLUGRASS PHENOM [USA]
ONE PUNCH [USA]
MAHASUVI
SENTIMENTAL
HALAQA
GOLDILOCKS



